the individual designated to receive notice; 

(x)(viii)Name of representative with supervisory authority over the proposed 
Operation and a twenty-four-hour phone number; 

(xi)(ix) Location and description of all improvements, including water wells, 
and habitable structures within one thousand five hundred feet 
(1500’) of the proposed Operation; 

(xii)(x) Owner and address of each parcel of property within onetwo 
thousand five hundred feet (1500’2500’) of the proposed Operation; 

(xiii)(xi) The location of existing wildlife, nature areas, or open space 
within one thousand five hundred feet (1500’) of the well site or 
production site, if any; 

(xiv)(xii) A site plan for the proposed Operation showing the location of 
all improvements and drilling equipment, including, but not limited to,  
the location of the proposed well(s) and other facilities, including, but